Unofficial Prelims Timeline
2025 NCSA Spring Swimming Championship
March 18-22, 2025

Tuesday, March 18, 2025
Women's Pool

Thursday, March 20, 2025
Men's Pool

3 W 100 Free 29 9:00 AM 20 M 200 Free 33 9:00 AM
5 W 200 Back 22 9:34 AM 22 M50 Breast 18 10:07 AM
7 W50 Fly 13 10:34 AM 24 M 200 Fly 19 10:22 AM
20 Minute Break 20 Minute Break
9 W 200 Medley Relay 5 11:04 AM 26 M 200 Free Relay 8 11:25 AM
Women's Prelim End 11:17 AM Men's Prelim End 11:40 AM
Women's Distance Eriday, March 21, 2025
1 W 1650 Free 8 3:27 PM Women's Pool
Women's 1650 End 4:30 PM 27 W 500 Free 9 9:00 AM
29 W 100 Fly 26 9:48 AM
Tuesday, March 18, 2025
Men's Pool 31 W 200 Breast 16 10:21 AM
4 M 100 Free 35 9:00 AM 20 Minute Break
33 W 4x100 Free Relay 4  11:25 AM
6 M 200 Back 21 9:39 AM
Women's Prelim End 11:40 AM
8 M50 Fly 18 10:31 AM
20 Minute Break 34 M 4x100 Free Relay 4  11:59 AM
10 M 200 Medley Relay 9 11:05 AM Heats 8-9-10-11
Men's 400 Free Relay End 12:13 PM
Men's Prelim End 11:26 AM
Eriday, March 21, 2025
Men's Distance Men's Pool
2 M 1000 Free 6 3:20 PM 28 M 500 Free 13 9:00 AM
Men's 1000 End 4:30 PM
30 M 100 Fly 37 10:04 AM
Wednesday, March 19, 2025 32 M 200 Breast 20 10:49 AM
Women's Pool 20 Minute Break
11 W 200 Free 23 9:00 AM 34 M 4x100 Free Relay 4 11:59 AM
Heats 4-5-6-7
13 W 100 Breast 19 9:50 AM Men's Prelim End 12:13 PM
15 W 200 Fly 13  10:18 AM Saturday, March 22, 2025
20 Minute Break Women's Pool
17 W 200 Free Relay 4  11:10 AM 35 W 50 Back 16 9:00 AM
Women's Prelim End 11:18 AM 39 W 200 IM 26 9:17 AM
18 M 800 Free Relay 2  11:40 AM 41 W 50 Free 29 10:21 AM
Heats 7-8 20 Minute Break
Men's 800 Free Relay End 11:55 AM 43 W 4x100 Medley Relay 5 11:02 AM
Wednesday, March 19, 2025 Women's Prelim End 11:24 AM
Men's Pool
Women's Distance
12 M 400 IM 14 9:00 AM 37 W 1000 Free 4 3:37 PM
Women's 1000 End 4:30 PM
14 M 100 Breast 26 10:02 AM
Saturday, March 22, 2025
16 M 100 Back 30 10:37 AM Men's Pool
20 Minute Break 36 M50 Back 16 9:00 AM
18 M 800 Free Relay 3  11:40 AM
Heats 4-5-6 40 M 200 IM 33 9:16 AM
Men's Prelim End 12:03 PM
42 M50 Free 35 10:31 AM
Thursday, March 20, 2025 20 Minute Break
Women's Pool 44 M 4x100 Medley Relay 9 11:115AM
19 W 400 IM 11 9:00 AM
Men's Prelim End 11:51 AM
21 W 50 Breast 14 9:53 AM
Men's Distance
23 W 100 Back 29  10:05 AM 38 M 1650 Free 6 2:41 PM
20 Minute Break Men's 1650 End 4:30 PM
25 W 800 Free Relay 3 11:110 AM
Women's Prelim End 11:34 AM



2025 NCSA Spring Swimming Championship

March 18-22, 2025
Tuesday, March 18, 2025
Finals Timeline

National Anthem

Event #1
Event #2
Event #3

Event #4

Event #5

Event #6

Event #7

Event #8

Event #9
Event #10

Women's 1650 Freestyle
Men's 1000 Freestyle
Women's 100 Freestyle

Men's 100 Freestyle

Women's 200 Backstroke

Men's 200 Backstroke

Women's 50 Butterfly

Men's 50 Butterfly

20 Minute Break with Awards
Women's 200 Medley Relay
Men's 200 Medley Relay

End of Session

Top Heat
Top Heat
E-Final
D-Final
Bonus
Consolation
Championship
E-Final
D-Final
Bonus
Consolation
Championship
E-Final
D-Final
Bonus
Consolation
Championship
E-Final
D-Final
Bonus
Consolation
Championship
E-Final
D-Final
Bonus
Consolation
Championship
E-Final
D-Final
Bonus
Consolation
Championship

5:25 PM
5:30 PM
5:48 PM
5:59 PM

6:09 PM

6:19 PM

6:35 PM

6:50 PM

6:59 PM

7:26 PM
7:35 PM

7:44 PM

*** REMINDER -- Scratch box for Wednesday's events closes tonight at 6:00 PM ***

Relay cards are due at 6:00 PM
Pool is open during awards



Awards Event #9
Awards Event #10
National Anthem

2025 NCSA Spring Swimming Championship
March 18-22, 2025
Wednesday, March 19, 2025
Finals Timeline

Women's 200 Medley Relay
Men's 200 Medley Relay

Event #11 Women's 200 Freestyle E-Final

D-Final
Bonus
Consolation
Championship

Event#12 Men's 400 Individual Medley E-Final

D-Final
Bonus
Consolation
Championship

Event #13 Women's 100 Breaststroke E-Final

D-Final
Bonus
Consolation
Championship

Event #14 Men's 100 Breaststroke E-Final

D-Final
Bonus
Consolation
Championship

Event #15 Women's 200 Butterfly E-Final

D-Final
Bonus
Consolation
Championship

Event #16 Men's 100 Backstroke E-Final

D-Final
Bonus
Consolation
Championship

20 Minute Break with Awards
Event #17 Women's 200 Freestyle Relay
Event #18 Men's 800 Freestyle Relay

End of Session

5:19 PM

5:30 PM

5:45 PM

6:11 PM

6:22 PM

6:33 PM

6:49 PM

7:20 PM
7:28 PM

7:52 PM

*** REMINDER -- Scratch box for Thursday's events closes tonight at 6:00 PM ***

Relay cards are due at 6:00 PM
Pool is open during awards



2025 NCSA Spring Swimming Championship
March 18-22, 2025
Thursday, March 20, 2025
Finals Timeline

Awards Event #17 Women's 200 Freestyle Relay
Awards Event #18 Men's 800 Freestyle Relay
National Anthem
Event #19 Women's 400 Individual Medley E-Final
D-Final
Bonus
Consolation
Championship
Event#20 Men's 200 Freestyle E-Final
D-Final
Bonus
Consolation
Championship
Event #21 Women's 50 Breaststroke E-Final
D-Final
Bonus
Consolation
Championship
Event #22 Men's 50 Breaststroke E-Final
D-Final
Bonus
Consolation
Championship
Event #23 Women's 100 Backstroke E-Final
D-Final
Bonus
Consolation
Championship
Event #24 Men's 200 Butterfly E-Final
D-Final
Bonus
Consolation
Championship
20 Minute Break with Awards
Event #25 Women's 800 Freestyle Relay
Event #26 Men's 200 Freestyle Relay

End of Session

5:19 PM

5:30 PM

5:58 PM

6:12 PM

6:21 PM

6:29 PM

6:39 PM

7:15 PM
7:41 PM

7:49 PM

*** REMINDER -- Scratch box for Friday's events closes tonight at 6:00 PM ***

Relay cards are due at 6:00 PM
Pool is open during awards



Awards
Awards

2025 NCSA Spring Swimming Championship

March 18-22, 2025
Friday, March 21, 2025
Finals Timeline

Event #25 Women's 800 Freestyle Relay
Event #26 Men's 200 Freestyle Relay

National Anthem

Event #27

Event #28

Event #29

Event #30

Event #31

Event #32

Event #33
Event #34

Women's 500 Freestyle

Men's 500 Freestyle

Women's 100 Butterfly

Men's 100 Butterfly

Women's 200 Breaststroke

Men's 200 Breaststroke

20 Minute Break with Awards
Women's 400 Freestyle Relay
Men's 400 Freestyle Relay

End of Session

E-Final
D-Final
Bonus
Consolation
Championship
E-Final
D-Final
Bonus
Consolation
Championship
E-Final
D-Final
Bonus
Consolation
Championship
E-Final
D-Final
Bonus
Consolation
Championship
E-Final
D-Final
Bonus
Consolation
Championship
E-Final
D-Final
Bonus
Consolation
Championship

5:19 PM

5:30 PM

6:00 PM

6:29 PM

6:40 PM

6:50 PM

7:08 PM

7:44 PM
7:58 PM

8:10 PM

*** REMINDER -- Scratch box for Saturday's events closes tonight at 6:00 PM ***

Relay cards are due at 6:00 PM
Pool is open during awards



2025 NCSA Spring Swimming Championship

March 18-22, 2025
Saturday, March 22, 2025
Finals Timeline

Awards Event #33 Women's 400 Freestyle Relay
Awards Event #34  Men's 400 Freestyle Relay
National Anthem
Event #35 Women's 50 Backstroke
Event #36 Men's 50 Backstroke
Event #37 Women's 1000 Freestyle
Event #38 Men's 1650 Freestyle
Event #39 Women's 200 Individual Medley
Event #40 Men's 200 Individual Medley
Event #41 Women's 50 Freestyle
Event #42 Men's 50 Freestyle
20 Minute Break with Awards
Event #43 Women's 400 Medley Relay
Event #44 Men's 400 Medley Relay
Awards Event #43 Women's 400 Medley Relay
Awards Event #44  Men's 400 Medley Relay

Individual and Team Awards
Conclusion of 2025 NCSA Spring Swimming Championships

Relay cards are due at 6:00 PM
Pool is open during awards

E-Final
D-Final
Bonus
Consolation
Championship
E-Final
D-Final
Bonus
Consolation
Championship
Top Heat
Top Heat
E-Final
D-Final
Bonus
Consolation
Championship
E-Final
D-Final
Bonus
Consolation
Championship
E-Final
D-Final
Bonus
Consolation
Championship
E-Final
D-Final
Bonus
Consolation
Championship

5:19 PM

5:30 PM

5:38 PM

5:47 PM
6:00 PM
6:18 PM

6:34 PM

6:49 PM

6:57 PM

7:25 PM
7:39 PM

8:09 PM



