<u>Unofficial Prelims Timeline</u> 2025 NCSA Spring Swimming Championship March 18-22, 2025

	sday, March 18, 2025		
	nen's Pool W 100 Free	29	9:00 AM
	W 200 Back	22	9:34 AM
	W 50 Fly	13	10:34 AM
:	20 Minute Break W 200 Medley Relay	5	11:04 AM
		3	
Wor	men's Prelim End		11:17 AM
	men's Distance W 1650 Free	3	3:27 PM
Wor	men's 1650 End		4:30 PM
	sday, March 18, 2025 I's Pool		
4 1	M 100 Free	35	9:00 AM
6 1	M 200 Back	21	9:39 AM
1 8	M 50 Fly	18	10:31 AM
:	20 Minute Break M 200 Medley Relay	9	11:05 AM
		9	
Men	's Prelim End		11:26 AM
	's Distance M 1000 Free	6	3:20 PM
	n's 1000 End	U	4:30 PM
	inesday, March 19, 202 nen's Pool	<u> 25</u>	
	W 200 Free	23	9:00 AM
13 \	W 100 Breast	19	9:50 AM
15 \	W 200 Fly	13	10:18 AM
:	20 Minute Break		
17 \	W 200 Free Relay	4	11:10 AM
Wor	men's Prelim End		11:18 AM
18 N	M 800 Free Relay	2	11:40 AM
Men	Heats 7-8 n's 800 Free Relay End	,	11:55 AM
Wed	inesday, March 19, 202	25	
	Juny,a. on 10, 201	<u></u>	
	's Pool		
Men	's Pool M 400 IM	14	9:00 AM
Men	M 400 IM		
Men 12 M	M 400 IM M 100 Breast	26	10:02 AM
12 Men 14 Men 14 Men 16 Men 16 Men 17 Men 18	M 400 IM		
12 Men 12 Men 14 Men 14 Men 15 Men 16	M 400 IM M 100 Breast M 100 Back 20 Minute Break M 800 Free Relay	26	10:02 AM
12 Men 12 Men 14 Men 14 Men 15 Men 16	M 400 IM M 100 Breast M 100 Back 20 Minute Break	26 30	10:02 AM 10:37 AM
12 Men 14 Men 18 Men Thui	M 400 IM M 100 Breast M 100 Back 20 Minute Break M 800 Free Relay Heats 4-5-6 I's Prelim End	26 30 3	10:02 AM 10:37 AM 11:40 AM
12 Men 14 Men 16 Men Thui Won	M 400 IM M 100 Breast M 100 Back 20 Minute Break M 800 Free Relay Heats 4-5-6 n's Prelim End rsday, March 20, 2025 nen's Pool	26 30 3	10:02 AM 10:37 AM 11:40 AM 12:03 PM
12 Men 14 Men 15 Men 19 N	M 400 IM M 100 Breast M 100 Back 20 Minute Break M 800 Free Relay Heats 4-5-6 y's Prelim End rsday, March 20, 2025 nen's Pool W 400 IM	26 30 3	10:02 AM 10:37 AM 11:40 AM 12:03 PM 9:00 AM
12 Men 14 Men 16 Men 19	M 400 IM M 100 Breast M 100 Back 20 Minute Break M 800 Free Relay Heats 4-5-6 n's Prelim End rsday, March 20, 2025 nen's Pool	26 30 3	10:02 AM 10:37 AM 11:40 AM 12:03 PM
Men 12 14 16 17 18 18 18 19 19 19 19 19	M 400 IM M 100 Breast M 100 Back 20 Minute Break M 800 Free Relay Heats 4-5-6 y's Prelim End rsday, March 20, 2025 nen's Pool W 400 IM	26 30 3	10:02 AM 10:37 AM 11:40 AM 12:03 PM 9:00 AM

Women's Prelim End

11:34 AM

2025 NCSA Spring Swimming Championship March 18-22, 2025 Tuesday, March 18, 2025 Finals Timeline

National Anthem			
Event #1 Event #2	Women's 1650 Freestyle Men's 1000 Freestyle	Top Heat Top Heat	5:30 PM 5:48 PM
Event #3	Women's 1000 Freestyle	E-Final	5:59 PM
Lvent #3	Women's 100 heestyle	D-Final	J.JJ 1 W
		Bonus	
		Consolation	
		Championship	
Event #4	Men's 100 Freestyle	E-Final	6:09 PM
2,0116 11 .	mone roo recoupe	D-Final	0.00 1 111
		Bonus	
		Consolation	
		Championship	
Event #5	Women's 200 Backstroke	E-Final	6:19 PM
		D-Final	
		Bonus	
		Consolation	
		Championship	
Event #6	Men's 200 Backstroke	E-Final	6:35 PM
		D-Final	
		Bonus	
		Consolation	
		Championship	
Event #7	Women's 50 Butterfly	E-Final	6:50 PM
		D-Final	
		Bonus	
		Consolation	
		Championship	
Event #8	Men's 50 Butterfly	E-Final	6:59 PM
		D-Final	
		Bonus	
		Consolation	
		Championship	
	20 Minute Break with Awards		
Event #9	Women's 200 Medley Relay		7:26 PM
Event #10	Men's 200 Medley Relay		7:35 PM
End of Session			7:44 PM

*** REMINDER -- Scratch box for Wednesday's events closes tonight at 6:00 PM ***
Relay cards are due at 6:00 PM
Pool is open during awards

2025 NCSA Spring Swimming Championship March 18-22, 2025 Wednesday, March 19, 2025 Finals Timeline

Awards Awards National Ar	Event #9 Women's 200 Medley Relay Event #10 Men's 200 Medley Relay		5:19 PM
Event #11	Women's 200 Freestyle	E-Final D-Final Bonus Consolation Championship	5:30 PM
Event #12	Men's 400 Individual Medley	E-Final D-Final Bonus Consolation Championship	5:45 PM
Event #13	Women's 100 Breaststroke	E-Final D-Final Bonus Consolation Championship	6:11 PM
Event #14	Men's 100 Breaststroke	E-Final D-Final Bonus Consolation Championship	6:22 PM
Event #15	Women's 200 Butterfly	E-Final D-Final Bonus Consolation Championship	6:33 PM
Event #16	Men's 100 Backstroke	E-Final D-Final Bonus Consolation Championship	6:49 PM
	20 Minute Break with Awards		
Event #17	Women's 200 Freestyle Relay		7:20 PM
Event #18	Men's 800 Freestyle Relay		7:28 PM
End of Ses	sion		7:52 PM

*** REMINDER -- Scratch box for Thursday's events closes tonight at 6:00 PM ***
Relay cards are due at 6:00 PM
Pool is open during awards

2025 NCSA Spring Swimming Championship March 18-22, 2025 Thursday, March 20, 2025 Finals Timeline

Awards	Event #17 Women's 200 Freestyle Relay		5:19 PM
Awards	Event #18 Men's 800 Freestyle Relay		
National Ar	nthem		
Event #19	Women's 400 Individual Medley	E-Final	5:30 PM
		D-Final	
		Bonus	
		Consolation	
		Championship	
Event #20	Men's 200 Freestyle	E-Final	5:58 PM
		D-Final	
		Bonus	
		Consolation	
		Championship	
Event #21	Women's 50 Breaststroke	E-Final	6:12 PM
		D-Final	
		Bonus	
		Consolation	
		Championship	
Event #22	Men's 50 Breaststroke	E-Final	6:21 PM
		D-Final	
		Bonus	
		Consolation	
		Championship	
Event #23	Women's 100 Backstroke	E-Final	6:29 PM
		D-Final	
		Bonus	
		Consolation	
		Championship	
Event #24	Men's 200 Butterfly	E-Final	6:39 PM
		D-Final	
		Bonus	
		Consolation	
		Championship	
	20 Minute Break with Awards		
Event #25	Women's 800 Freestyle Relay		7:15 PM
Event #26	Men's 200 Freestyle Relay		7:41 PM
		7.40 DN4	
End of Session			7:49 PM

*** REMINDER -- Scratch box for Friday's events closes tonight at 6:00 PM ***
Relay cards are due at 6:00 PM
Pool is open during awards

2025 NCSA Spring Swimming Championship March 18-22, 2025 Friday, March 21, 2025 Finals Timeline

Awards	Event #25 Women's 800 Freestyle Relay		5:19 PM
Awards	Event #26 Men's 200 Freestyle Relay		
National An	them		
Event #27	Women's 500 Freestyle	E-Final	5:30 PM
		D-Final	
		Bonus	
		Consolation	
		Championship	
Event #28	Men's 500 Freestyle	E-Final	6:00 PM
		D-Final	
		Bonus	
		Consolation	
		Championship	
Event #29	Women's 100 Butterfly	E-Final	6:29 PM
		D-Final	
		Bonus	
		Consolation	
		Championship	
Event #30	Men's 100 Butterfly	E-Final	6:40 PM
		D-Final	
		Bonus	
		Consolation	
		Championship	
Event #31	Women's 200 Breaststroke	E-Final	6:50 PM
		D-Final	
		Bonus	
		Consolation	
		Championship	
Event #32	Men's 200 Breaststroke	E-Final	7:08 PM
		D-Final	
		Bonus	
		Consolation	
		Championship	
	20 Minute Break with Awards		
Event #33	Women's 400 Freestyle Relay		7:44 PM
Event #34	Men's 400 Freestyle Relay		7:58 PM
End of Session			8:10 PM

*** REMINDER -- Scratch box for Saturday's events closes tonight at 6:00 PM ***
Relay cards are due at 6:00 PM
Pool is open during awards

2025 NCSA Spring Swimming Championship March 18-22, 2025 Saturday, March 22, 2025 Finals Timeline

Awards	Event #33	Women's 400 Freestyle Relay		5:19 PM
Awards	Event #34	Men's 400 Freestyle Relay		
National Anth				
Event #35	Women's 50) Backstroke	E-Final	5:30 PM
			D-Final	
			Bonus	
			Consolation	
			Championship	- 00 514
Event #36	Men's 50 Ba	ckstroke	E-Final	5:38 PM
			D-Final	
			Bonus	
			Consolation	
F	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	000 F	Championship	5.47 DM
Event #37		000 Freestyle	Top Heat	5:47 PM
Event #38	Men's 1650	-	Top Heat	6:00 PM
Event #39	women's 20	00 Individual Medley	E-Final	6:18 PM
			D-Final	
			Bonus Consolation	
			Championship	
Event #40	Man's 200 Ir	ndividual Medley	E-Final	6:34 PM
Event #40	MEH S 200 II	idividual iviediey	D-Final	0.34 FIVI
			Bonus	
			Consolation	
			Championship	
Event #41	Women's 50) Freestyle	E-Final	6:49 PM
Evolit #41	Women's oc	7 Teestyle	D-Final	0.43 T W
			Bonus	
			Consolation	
			Championship	
Event #42	Men's 50 Fre	eestyle	E-Final	6:57 PM
_,,,,,,,			D-Final	0.01
			Bonus	
			Consolation	
			Championship	
	20 Minute B	reak with Awards	' '	
Event #43	Women's 40	00 Medley Relay		7:25 PM
Event #44	Men's 400 M			7:39 PM
Awards	Event #43	Women's 400 Medley Relay		
Awards	Event #44	Men's 400 Medley Relay		
Individual and	d Team Award	's		
Conclusion o	f 2025 NCSA S	Spring Swimming Championships		8:09 PM

Relay cards are due at 6:00 PM Pool is open during awards